

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4450-4452/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2005 in CRL. Petition Nos. 1235, 1239 and 1243 of 2005

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. PADMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. ANANDA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr.P.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that another matter involving the same law point, has

been referred to a larger Bench which has been heard and judgment has been reserved. The

question involved is whether a Director of a company who is a non-participating Director, can be

held liable as Director under the provisions of Section 141 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Put

up next week so that counsel may be able to furnish further particulars of the said case.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
y Dhawan)

Court Master

(Vija

Court Master