

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4450-4452/2005

(From the final and common order dated 07/07/2005 in CRLP No. 1235/2005 & CRLP No. 1239/2005 & CRLP No. 1243/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. PADMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. ANANDA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 02/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv,
Mr. Sekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Shivale, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

