

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.4450-4452 of 2005

H. Padma

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.Ananda Kumar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents and deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 and office report)

Date : 17.4.2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri A.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State is directed to seek instructions
immediately.

Put up after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)
COURT MASTER